& ZEHEANEE

Cont. Engine Control Mechanisn

Fog RB i

Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
22 GB/T97.1 #JE8 Washer 8 2
23 300.20.204 R plate 1
24 300.20.120 WEF W Decompression handle 1
25  |300.20.122 37 i () Support (II) 1
26 GB/T5783 W2 FEMB*25 Bolt M8 x 25 2
27 300.20.121 R Decompression arm 1
28 300.20.016 W B PEAFALA:(SL2105/ZN390) Decompression pull rod(SL2105/ZN390) 1
300.20.016B W E R AFA4 (TY395/TY3100) Decompression pull rod(TY395/TY3100) 1
300.20.016C Yol JEPLAT SR A1 (Y 480/ Y 485) Decompression pull rod(Y480/Y485) 1
29  |300.20.118-1 3 Ji5 (SL2105) Support(SL2105) 1
300.20.118B 37 i (TY395/TY3100) Support(TY395/TY3100) 1
300.20.118C 37 Ji (Y 480/Y 485) Support(Y480/Y485) 1
300.20.118D 3 JiE (ZN390) Support(ZN390) 1
30 GB/T93 B 5 Washer 5 5
31 GB/T97.1 #HE 5 Washer 5 5
32 300E.20.202 Y KB i =7 B Support 1
33 300E.20.203 HAR Press plate 1

15




h A B A R
Single Stage Clutch

16



BIEAEARE
Single Stage Clutch

L KB it
Ser. No. Part No. # » Name Qty.
1 GB/T6173 P2REM10 X 1 Nut M10x 1 3
2 130-160.1107 Ay BALAT R s b2 B Adjusting nut,release lever 3
3 130-1601091B BAaE Clutch cover 1
4 130-1601098B B FE: Clamp iron,release lever 3
5 130-1601095B 43 BEALAF Clutch release lever 3
6 130-1601104B Ay BALAT R B AL Adjusting bolt,release lever 3
7 130-16011038 A BALATF4Y Parallel pin,release lever 3
8 130-1601093B BASER Clutch pressure disk 1
9 NJ-130 B Bh A R Clutch driven disk assembly 1
10 GB/T278 B4 60204-2RS Rolling bearing 6204-2RS 1
11 130-1601115 B AR R sk Clutch compression spring 9
12 GB/T93 58 Spring lock washer 8 6
13 GB/T5783 H2HEM8 X 20 Bolt M8 x 20 6
14 130-1601096 BRI Spring,release lever 3




WA B & &85 B
Dual Stage Clutch

18



TEASEHRE
Dual Stage Clutch

Fog ® = -
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
1 GB/T276 B sh4hK6203-2RS Rolling bearing 6203-Z 1
2 304.21S.013 T 2es 25 A2 M gl 2 E Rk PTO clutch disc assy 1
3 304.215.116 B AR ER Pressure plate 1
4 304.215.118 iAo Spring 2
5 304.21S.117 & & s 4% Pressure plate 1
6 304.215.018 EE AN RS Main clutch disc assy 1
7 184.21S.121 PREURET Adjusting bolt 3
8 304.21S5.119 EEARER Main pressure plate 1
9 184.21S.122 EENALS 3 Spring 3
10 GB/T97.1 #PE 10 Washer 10 10
11 GB/T6173 WEREM10 X 1 Nut M10x 1 6
12 304.21S.120 Heds Cover 1
13 184.21S.123 DB Connecting fork 3
14 184.21S5.129 wE Bush 6
15 304.21S.130 A BEALAF Release lever 3
16 GB/T879 448 % 40 Pin 8 x40 3
17 GB/T879 455 % 40 Pin 5x 40 3
18 GB/T882 4%hB10 X 45 AXxis pin B10x 45 6
19 GB/T91 432X 16 Pin 3.2x 16 8
20 304.21S.103-1 AP X York shaft 1
21 [160.20.109 A3 Bl K G A Spring 2
22 304.21S.102-1 HERSE York 1
23 304.21S.104-1 43 B8 Bl 7R Bearing seat 1

19




& JERSEAHRE
Cont. Dual Stage Clutch

Fog ® = -
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
24 E#RHE(Non-standard) | & sh4#% 996713 Bearing996713 1
25 GB/T5782-1986 HEAEM10 X 70 Bolt M10 X 70 6
26 GB/T93-1987 #PE 10 Washer 10 6
27 184.21S.125 THEWE B Adjusting nut 3
28 184.21S.124 VAR R K Spring 3
29 184.21S.115 Pt Pull rod 3
30 304.21S.106 43 oy R R S R Support release bearing seat 1
31 304.21S.113 3 B dah R i 4R Paper gasket, release bearing seat 1
32 304.21S.143-1 H2H5E Compound bush 1
33 |304.21S.111 FE A Main clutch shaft 1
34 GB/T9877.1 #FB35X 55X 8 QOil seal FB35 X 55X 8 1
35 GB/T296 Hh7%3207-2Z Bearing 3207-2Z 1
36 304.21S.150 141840 Circlip for shaft 40 1
37 304.215.109 EEARBHY EhE Coupling driving sleeve, main clutch 1
38 304.21S.131 Fl B Ao Secondary clutch shaft 1
39 304.21S.107-1 BB Seal sleeve 1
40 304.21S.142-1 H2H5E Compound bush 1
41 304.37S.245-1 hE Bush 1
42 304.21S.108 B A asahbe 2 E Coupling driving sleeve, secondary clutch 1
43 GB/T894.1 19 Circlip for shaft 19 1
44 GB/T308 £MER10.3188 G400b Steel ball 10.3188 G400b 4
45 GB/T6170 P2-EEM10 Nut M10 1
46 304.215.138 BA AT Push rod 1

20




& JERSEAHRE
Cont. Dual Stage Clutch

Fog ® = -
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
47 GB/T93 B8 Washer 8 3
48 GB/T5783 HEHEME X 20 Bolt M8x 20 3
49 GB/T97.1 P8 Washer 8 1
50 300.21.107 BE R Adjusting fork, clutch push rod 1
51 |GB/T882 B8 X 30 Axis pin B8 x 30 1
52 304.215.105 BERSBRE Release rock arm, clutch 1
53 JB/T7940.1 BLE R HAAM10 X 1 Oil cup M10Xx 1 1
54 160.21.105 BB s i Pedal return spring 1
55 300.21.015A o e e Clutch pedal assembly 1

21




14

44
(43)( ()’,1

UK iy

Intermediate Axle

22



pu i3
Intermediate Axle

Fog RB i
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
1 GB/T5783 EHM10 X 20 Bolt M10x 20 2
2 GB/T93 #E10 Spring lock washer 10 6
3 300.21.115 & Bush 1
4 300.21.141 =R Cover plate 1
5 300.21.142 o s Paper gasket,cover plate 1
6 GB/T93 g 12 Spring lock washer 12 10
7 GB/T5782 2iM12 X 95-8.8 Bolt M12 X 95-8.8 1
8 GB/T6175 HEREM12 Nut M12 4
9 300.21.229 e Plug 1
10 GB/T119 [RA:45D8 X 16 Parallel pin D8 X 16 2
11 300.21.114-1 BUR TN Intermediate axle housing 1
12 350.21.131 B Aasih Clutch shaft 1
13 300.21.140 T -5 3 4 4t 3 Paper gasket,intermediate axle and transmission 1
14 300.21.146 I5CH Yo 4 Coupling pin 1
15 300.21.143 E0i)5 R Driving coupling 1
16 GB/T97.1 B 5 Plain washer 5 1
17 |GB/T91 FOgs2x12 Split pin 2x 12 1
18  |300.21.215 &K(2) Clip (2) 2
19 GB/T5783 HEAEM10 X 25 Bolt M10 X 25 4
20 300.21.112 =R Cover plate 1
21 GB/T91 FF4#3.2X 16 Split pin 3.2 X 16 2
22 GB/T97.1 #PE 10 Plain washer 10 1

23




Cont. Intermediate Axle

Fog ® = -
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
23 300.21.015-2 o gty g CRE S Clutch pedal assembly 1
24 300.21.106 B AT Clutch push rod 1
25 160.21.105 o gy S Pedal return spring 1
26 |JB/T7940.1 BB EEMAAML0 X 1 Oil cup M10x 1 3
27 GB/T6170 W2-REM10 Nut M10 2
28 GB/T882 H5HhB8 X 30 Clevis pin with head B8 x 30 1
29 300.21.107 BE R Adjusting fork,clutch push rod 1
30 GB/T97.1 B8 Plain washer 8 1
31 300.21.105 HE ey B Release rock arm,clutch 1
32 350.21.103 AP B X Release fork shaft,clutch 1
33 160.21.118 AR IR AT E Bush 3
34 GB/T5783 WEEM10 X 45 Bolt M10 x 45 1
35 GB/T119 D12 x 25 Parallel pin D12 x 24 2
36 300.21.111 U ;i Paper gasket,intermediate axle 1
37 350.21.101-1 43 8 oy R R S R Support,release bearing seat 1
38 GB/T93 #[58 Spring lock washer 8 3
39 GB/T5783 M8 X 20 Bolt M8 x 20 3
40 160.21.109 43 B Tl R R AR Return spring,release bearing seat 1
41 350.21.130 43 B Bl R Return bearing seat 1
42 JEFRHE(Non-standard) | #h#%986911 Rolling bearing 996911 1
43 GB/T879 5% 40 Pin 5Xx40 3
44 GB/T879 £H8x 40 Pin 8 x40 3

24




Cont. Intermediate Axle

B A #

Ser. No. Part No. # » Name Qty.
45 304.21S.102-1 BERAER Clutch release fork 1
46 GB/T5782 B2 HM12 X 80-8.8 Bolt M12 X 80-8.8 5
47 GB/T898 i AM12-M12 X 100-8.8 Stud AM12-M12 x 100-8.8 1
48 GB/T898 2H:AM12-M12 X 190-8.8 Stud AM12-M12 x 190-8.8 3

25




32 3029 28

AR (IR + BER )
Intermediate Axle (4WD and Single Stage Clutch)

26



A (3R IERD+ B AER)
Intermediate Axle (4WD and Single stage clutch)

Fog RB i
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
1 GB/T5783 HM10 X 20 Bolt M10 % 20 2
2 GB/T93 #E10 Spring lock washer 10 6
3 300.21.141 =R Cover plate 1
4 GB/T93 HupE 12 Spring lock washer 12 10
5 GB/T5782 W HM12 X 95-8.8 Bolt M12 X 95-8.8 1
6 GB/T5783 2HM10 X 25 Bolt M10 X 25 4
7 300.21.112 E Cover plate 1
8 300.21.230 SR 4t Paper gasket,cover plate 1
9 GB/T6175 EREM12 Nut M12 4
10 304.21.114-1 BUR TN Intermediate axle housing 1
11 354.21.131 o L] Clutch shaft 1
12 300.21.140 -5 3 48 4t 3 Paper gasket between intermediate axle and 1
transmission
13 GB/T9877.1 Tekkih B e 25 4 BFB30 X 50X 8 Oil Seal FB30x50x 8 2
14 GB/T894.1 430 Circlip for shaft 30 2
15 GB /T276 #6206 Rolling bearing 6206 1
16 304.21.302 BEE Spacing sleeve 1
17 300.21.146 Behh 45 Coupling pin 1
18 300.21.143 E P Driving coupling 1
19 GB/T91 2x12 Split pin 212 1
20 GB/T119 45D10x 22 Parallel pin D10 x 22 4
21 GB/T91 £43.2% 16 Split pin 3.2 16 2

27




& 3B (R 2IER)

Cont. Intermediate Axle (4WD and Single stage clutch)

¥ 5 R &
Ser. No. Part # i Name Qty.
22 GB/T97.1 #E10 Plain washer 10 1
23 300.21.015-2 o g g CEE Clutch pedal 1
304.21.015 B AP AR LA (i R 1)) Clutch pedal (For Power Steering) 1
24 300.21.106 AT Clutch push rod 1
25 160.21.105 [LEe gy TR Pedal return spring 1
26 JB/T7940.1 BB AJEEHAMI0O X 1 Oil cup M10Xx 1 3
27
28 GB/T6170 P2EEM10 Nut M10 2
29 GB/T882 #4%hB8 x 30 Clevis pin with head B8 X 30 1
30 300.21.107 BE R E Adjusting fork,clutch push rod 1
31 GB/T97.1 #PE8 Plain washer 8 1
32 300.21.105 BERASBPE Release rock arm,clutch 1
33 350.21.103 BE P X Release fork shaft,clutch 1
34 160.21.118 A SR R Bush 3
35 GB/T5783 2HM10 X 45 Bolt M10 x 45 1
36 GB/T119 #4D12 x 25 Parallel pin D12 X 25 2
37 300.21.111 B, i %Y Paper gasket,intermediate axle 1
38 GB/T119 D8 X% 16 Parallel pin D8 X 16 2
39 300.21.229 2 oe Plug 1
40 304.21.241 3 5 il o 4 A Paper gasket,release bearing seat 1
41 354.21.101-1 A Bt R <7 PR Support release bearing seat 1
42 GB/T93 #58 Spring lock washer 8 3

28




& 3B (R 2IER)

Cont. Intermediate Axle (4WD and Single stage clutch)

=2 R &

Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
43 GB/T5783 M8 X 20 Bolt M8x 20 3
44 160.21.109 43 B T K PR [ Ay S A Return spring,release bearing seat 1
45 350.21.130 43 B Bl K Release bearing seat 1
46 D18-996911 #h7%986911 Rolling bearing 996911 1
47 GB/T879 5% 40 Pin 5x40 3
48 GB/T879 £H8x 40 Pin 8 x40 3
49 304.21S.102-1 BERSEY Coutch release fork 1
50 GB/T5782 2iM12 X 80-8.8 Blot M12 x 80-8.8 5
51 GB/T898 EH:AM12-M12 X 100-8.8 Stud AM12-M12 x 100-8.8 1
52 300.21.115 E Bush 1
53 GB/T898 23 AM12-M12 X 190-8.8 Stud AM12-M12 X 190-8.8 3
54 300.21.142 o Paper gasket,cover plate 1

29




JF (EHES:S)
Intermediate Axle (Dual Stsge Clutch)

30



BHFFUEREER)
Intermediate Axle (Dual Stsge Clutch)

s R B it
Ser. No. Part No. # » Name Qty.
1 GB/T5782 WHEM12 X 45-10.9 Blot M12 X 45-10.9 5
2 GB/T93 #[E12 Spring lock washer 12 10
3 GB/T898 EH:AM12-M12 X 100-8.8 Stud AM12-M12 x 100-8.8 4
4 304.21S.145 s Paper gasket,cover plate 1
5 304.215.146 H O =R Cover plate 1
6 GB/T5783 BEREM12 X 20 Blot M12 x 20 4
7 160.21.118 B AR B Bush 3
8 300.21.115 & Bush 1
9 GB/T5782 EREM12 X 50-10.9 Bolt M12 x 50-10.9 1
10 300.21.230 SR AR Paper gasket,cover plate 1
11 300.21.112 =R Cover plate 1
12 GB/T93 #E10 Spring lock washer 10 4
13 GB/T5783 12 FM10 X 25 Blot M10 X 25 4
14 GB/T6175 WEREM12 Nut M12 4
15 300.21.140 -5 3 4 4t 3 Paper gasket between intermediate 1
axle and transmission
16 GB/T119 D8 X 16 Parallel pin D8 X 16 2
17 300.21.229 WA gE Plug 1
18 GB/T119 D10 X 22 Parallel pin D10x 22 4
19  |[JB/T7940.1 BB EEMAAML0 X 1 Oil cup M10x 1 3
20 GB/T5783 12 FM10 X 45 Blot M10 x 45 1
21 GB/T6170 ¥EHEEM10 Nut M10 1
22 304.21S.114-1 BuN iGN Intermediate axle housing 1

31




ZERUERSESR)
Cont Intermediate Axle (Dual Stsge Clutch)

¥ 5 R 5 =
Ser. No. Part No. » Name Qty.
23 GB/T119 44D12 X 25 Parallel pin D12 % 25 2
24 300.21.111 pul ;i Paper gasket,intermediate axle 1

32




HIREN# X (IR E))
Fork(Four wheel drive)

Front Drive Release

33



HIBRENA X (ZH%2IRzh)

Front Drive Release Fork (Four wheel drive)

B 5 R =
Ser. No. Part # i Name Qty.
1 184.37.043 GIERAES S Handle control lever assembly 1
2 GB/T879 45 X 24 Pin5x 24 2
3 304.21.020-2 YIS Control rod weldment assembly 1
4 GB/T3452.1 OJE 284§ 815 X 2.65 O-ring 15X 2.65 1
5 GB/T308 HMERS.7312 G400b Steel ball 8.7312-G400b 1
6 160.37.148 PR e e g Locking spring,release fork shaft 1
7 GB/T93 #E 10 Spring lock washer 10 6
8 GB/T5783 EHM10 X 25 Bolt M10 X 25 6
9 304.21.237-2 P& S AR Seat plate,release fork assembly 1
10 304.21.233 A zh$& X Front drive release fork 1
11 304.21.234 PesLih Shaft,release fork head 1
12 304.21.235 HhE Bush 1
13 304.21.236 BIAR Zh ¥k Shaft,front drive release fork 1

34




